

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2010-0020 Version: 1

Type: Appointment-Requiring Vote Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/12/2010 In control: Committee on Hearings

On agenda: Final action: 2/2/2010

Enactment date: 2/2/2010 Enactment #: 38

Effective date: 2/3/2010

Title: Resolution authorizing the reappointment of Dina Klavon, 46 S. 15th Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15203, as

a member of the Art Commission for a term to expire on December 31, 2013.

Sponsors:

Indexes: APPOINTMENTS AND RE-APPOINTMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/3/2010	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
2/2/2010	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
1/27/2010	1	Committee on Hearings	Interview Held	
1/12/2010	1	City Council	Held, Pending Interview	Pass

Resolution authorizing the reappointment of Dina Klavon, 46 S. 15th Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15203, as a member of the Art Commission for a term to expire on December 31, 2013.

January 8, 2009

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear President and Members of Council:

This letter is to **notify** you that I have made the following reappointment as a member to the Art Commission, **pending your confirmation:**

Dina Klavon 46 S. 15th Street Pittsburgh, PA 15203

Term to Expire: December 31, 2013

Thank you for your cooperation.

File #: 2010-0020, Version: 1

Sincerely,

Luke Ravenstahl Mayor, City of Pittsburgh

LR/gjm